France Mail"	nailing tebel number <u>EU7198</u> 9839408	
Sots of Deposit_		
hereby cert	the United Postal Service "Express" 06-20-2001	
Mail Post Office	to Addresses and source and a Tree	
FORM PTO-1618A 110 on the date	indicated above and is addressed b	
Expires 06/30/99 Eng Commission OMB 0651-0027 Washington, D.C	rer of Faterits and fragemarks,	
Naz	101/54862	
1/2	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	
Molar Petar		
6.13.0 RECORDANGOVERSHEET		
TRADEMARKS ONLY		
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
X New	Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment	
Document ID #	Effective Date	
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year	
Reel # Frame #		
Corrective Document	Change of Name	
Reel # Frame #	Other	
	1	
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name NOKIA MOBILE PHONES LTI		
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association		
Other		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization FINLAND		
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name LifeChart.com, Inc.		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1) 1975 El Camino Real West		
Address (line 2) Suite 306		
Address (line 3) Mountain View	California 94040-2218	
Individual General Partnership	State/Country  Zip Code  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an	
assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic		
	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate	
Other	document from Assignment.)	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization     DELAWARE		
01 TDIAZ1 00000045 2252624 \ FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY	
40.00 DP		
,	·	
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average	approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and	
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regard	ling this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington,	
Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assig	orment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS and with required cover sheet(s) information to:	
Commissioner of Patents and Tra	ademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002316 FRAME: 0355

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99	1618B
-------------------------------	-------

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027 TRADEMARK		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Name Trademark & Patent Counselors of America, P.C.		
Address (line 1) 915 Broadway		
Address (line 2) 19th Floor		
Address (line 3) New York, New York 10010-7108		
Address (line 4)		
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (212) 387-0247		
Name Trademark & Patent Counselors of America, P.C.		
Address (line 1) 915 Broadway		
Address (line 2) 19th Floor		
Address (line 3) New York, New York 10010-7108		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 3		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached		
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).		
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)		
2,252,624		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1		
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00		
Method of Payment: Enclosed × Deposit Account Deposit Account		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 20-1439		
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No		
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any		
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as		
indicated herein.		
KETTH E- DANISH Keth Danie June 13, 2001		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Signed		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002316 FRAME: 0356

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NOKIA MOBILE PHONES LTD. ["Assignor"], a Finnish corporation located and doing business at Keilalahdentie 4, 02150 Espoo, Finland, is the owner of the trademark WELLMATE which it has registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Reg. No. 2,252,624, dated June 15, 1999, in respect of the goods and services described in the annexed Schedule "A"; and

WHEREAS, LifeChart.com, Inc. ["Assignee"], a Delaware corporation located and doing business at 1975 El Camino Real West, Suite 306, Mountain View, California 94040-2218, U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring said trademark, the goodwill of the business associated therewith, and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the trademark WELLMATE in the United States of America, the goodwill of the business associated with said trademark, the aforementioned registration thereof, and the right to sue for past and future infringement thereof.

NOKIA MOBILE PHONES LTD.

Dated: Drember 11 2000

By /

Name: 19 Par

à Unio Monore

Group counter

69953 v 1

THE is to configure that Kalla Perkelin and Usho Ilmones

Notice Mobile Phones Ltd.

and he has / they have signed this document in my presence.

Helsink

1 1. 12. 2000

Ex officio:

Fee FIM 20

OLLI-PEKKA SINO HEI

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002316 FRAME: 0357

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Assignee

: LifeChart.com,Inc.

Mark

: WELLMATE

Reg. No.

: 2,252,624

Class(es)

: 9, 10 & 42

Dated

: June 15, 1999

## POWER OF ATTORNEY/APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Assignee appoints Mark I. Peroff, Keith E. Danish, G. Mathew Lombard, Manjari M. Datta, all members of the Bar of the State of New York, and Steven R. Fink, a member of the Bar of the State of New Jersey, and all other members of the Bar of the State of New York in the firm of Trademark & Patent Counselors of America, P.C., 915 Broadway, New York, New York 10010, Tel. No. (212) 387-0247, its attorneys with full powers of substitution and revocation to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the captioned registration.

Trademark & Patent Counselors of America, P.C. is also hereby designated assignee's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

68955v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002316 FRAME: 0358 Please address all correspondence in this matter to the attention of:

Mark I. Peroff, Esq.
Trademark & Patent Counselors of America, P.C.
915 Broadway
New York, New York 10010-7108

LifeChart.com,Inc.

Dated:  $\frac{04/11/200}{1}$ ,  $\frac{2000}{1}$ 

Print Name

Title:

Horn Ollonen

5VP

Sharan Herrer 4/19/01

68955v1

**RECORDED: 06/13/2001** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002316 FRAME: 0359